Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall

1

2
3
4

Name
Abby Hobbs
Grace Wilson
Emma Frost
Katie Prowell

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Long Open
Sponsor Bib No
2389

Piedmont University 2301
Piedmont University 2300
Piedmont University 2302

Female

Time
2:48:08.50
3:08:10.70
3:12:46.50
3:16:35.98

02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall

1
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Name
Abraham Close
Jame Carney
Shannon Himstedt
Chad Hungerford
Alex Runge
Preston Eye
Zach Berube
Pete Edmondson
Daniel Albarracin
Chris Hall
Patrick Berg
Charley Chastain
Spencer Weisgram
Grady Sanders
Ridge Burnett
Jamie Easley
Randall Daniels
Cameron Kowalski
Charlie Leo
Christian Kalarickal
Alex Newton
Benjamin Galloway
Caleb Bowers
Terry Younger
Joseph Sheridan
David Pitts
Braxton Brock
Matt Burke
Blake Holman
Chase Davies
Aaron Davis
Bryan Murphy
Everett Drennen

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Sponsor

Team Mako

Dirt Camp Racing
Suburban Cycles
Tempo Cyclisme
Piedmont University
Moab Adventure
MACC Racing

Dirt Camp Racing
Piedmont University
Western Carolina

Piedmont University

Suburban Cycles

Bike Law Cycling Club

Suburban Cycles
Suburban cycles

Cadence Devo
Suburban cycles

Bikeworks-SVC
Suburban Cycles

Long Open

Male

Time
2:19:59.20
2:22:46.40
2:31:41.89
2:31:41.90
2:32:09.24
2:36:21.71
2:38:19.22
2:39:11.94
2:40:40.76
2:41:01.86
2:41:02.75
2:44:18.36
2:45:07.82
2:48:55.52
2:50:07.36
2:52:15.74
2:53:33.78
2:56:16.79
2:57:15.47
2:57:23.20
3:03:22.28
3:04:07.11
3:09:17.72
3:11:50.53
3:13:50.57
3:15:24.96
3:20:20.90
3:21:36.57
3:27:04.83
3:59:58.41
4:26:40.46
5:12:25.29

02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall Name
1 Naomi Haverlick

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Long Masters (40-49)

Sponsor Bib No
Hammer Nutrition 2373

Female

02/12/2024 09:53:08



2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain

Race Date
February 10, 2024 Overall Finish List
Long Masters (40-49) Male
Overall Name Sponsor Bib No Time
1 Roger Counihan Baring Performance 2376 2:49:33.77
2 John Donnelly Fast Daddy Racing 2375 2:57:48.96
3 Corey Reed Oconee Cyclists 2380 3:07:23.56
4 Adrian Prieto Orange Nine p/b 2377 3:09:39.46
5 Marcos Borges 2384 3:19:18.17
6 Chris Lessing 2392 3:19:18.97
7 Steven Seiler 2383 3:22:48.90
8 Phillip Gilbert 2379 3:24:09.30
9 Lakin Garth 2381 3:24:54.18
10 Jason Drennen 2382 3:38:07.37
11 Jason Zeh C-Town Racing 2374 4:00:45.34

4 02/12/2024 09:53:08



2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain

Race Date
February 10, 2024 Overall Finish List
Long Grand Masters (50-59) Male
Overall  Name Sponsor Bib No Time
1 Andrew Tine SVC/Bikeworks 2364 2:50:36.35
2 Buff Harsh MACC RACING 2353 2:51:18.32
3 Michael Varvaro Northstar Racing 2351 2:54:12.34
4 William Boone 2360 2:59:54.29
5 Blake Ray Fast Daddy Racing 2350 3:00:01.54
6 Tod Schmidt Earth Mountain 2345 3:03:47.64
7 Patrick Jones Kirkwood Dog Cycles 1203 3:05:59.71
8 Antonio Orru Rescue Racing 2362 3:08:52.56
9 Cisco Ortiz 2344 3:13:30.82
10 Eric Gullett None 2356 3:14:08.57
11 John Payne 2358 3:29:09.35
12 Zoltan Syposs AlI3 Triathlon Club 2346 3:31:30.16
13 Jerome Nelligan 2390 3:32:27.11
14  Scott Harding Chainbuster-Childre 2349 3:39:38.68
15 Richard Pinder 2354 3:39:47.37
16 Michael Hanson 2348 3:50:55.16
17 Derek Bixler 2387 3:57:38.31
18 David Lepere Oconee County 2355 4:19:01.94
19 Dale Ewald 2361 4:22:36.70
20 Shaun Cusic Base Camp 2347 5:56:50.40

5 02/12/2024 09:53:08



2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain

Race Date
February 10, 2024 Overall Finish List
Long Ultra Masters (60+) Female
Overall Name Sponsor Bib No Time
1 Ursula Sandefur Wild Card Bicycles 2333 4:19:38.10

6 02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall

1
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Name
Morris Morris
Chris Ready
Dan Shelby
Jim Little
Donald Newman
Bob Seitz
Dave Speck

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Long Ultra Masters (60+)

Sponsor

CTS Cycling Team
Boyd Factory
Smoother Cycling

Rescue Racing
BOI

Male

Time
2:57:14.48
3:04:56.80
3:14:58.32
3:24:55.20
3:34:01.86
3:34:43.67
3:58:32.36

02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall

1

2
3
4

Name
Tommy Wilson
Eric Doyle
Mark Alvis
Zachary Sutton

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Long Clydesdale

Sponsor Bib No
Youngblood Bicycles 2343
Oconee County 2342

2341
2340

Male

Time
3:08:11.73
3:41:55.12
3:55:37.86
4:07:12.17

02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall Name
1 Reagan Drennen

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Long Junior
Sponsor Bib No
Suburban Cycles 2370

Female

02/12/2024 09:53:08



Race Date
February 10, 2024

Overall

1
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Name
Colin Woolard
Levi Hogan
Mack Wilson
Lincoln Cash
Sam Wilson
Reece Cooper
Ryan Evans

2024 Assault on Currahee Mountain
Overall Finish List

Sponsor
Orange 9

Dirt Shredders

Suburban Cycles
Suburban Cycles
Suburban Cycles
Suburban Cycles
Suburban Cycles

Long Junior

10

Male

Time
2:39:45.25
3:27:45.78
3:37:50.36
3:38:12.86
3:53:51.58
3:57:18.64
3:57:56.40

02/12/2024 09:53:08



